FILINGS BEFORE THE

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 01/18/10 To: 01/22/10

Docket Number Submitted By

Tuesday, January 19, 2010

38703-FAC 86
43140
43546
43656
43656
43677
43677
43685
43715
43715
43715

43776
43827

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Hoosier Energy Rural

Electric Cooperative, Inc.
OmniSource Corporation

NIPSCO
NIPSCO
E.Com Technologies
E.Com Technologies

City of Hammond,
Indiana

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Norlight, Inc.

Indiana Michigan Power

Company

Wednesday, January 20, 2010

37357-GCA 77
37389-GCA 81

37447-GCA104

37791-GCA 72

38705-FAC 86

38708-FAC 84
43501

43645
43652

43652

43652

43666

Indiana Utilities Corp.

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Switzerland County
Natural Gas Co.
Logansport Municipal
Electric Utility

IURC

IURC

IURC
Princeton Municipal
Water
Princeton Municipal
Water
Princeton Municipal
Water
IURC

Description

Prefiled Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz, CPA - Public's Exhibit
No. 1 & Michael D. Eckert - Public's Exhibit No. 2
Joint Notice of Renewal

Verified Motion to Withdraw Petition

Respondent's Submission of Proposed Order

Proposed Order

Verified Request for Confidential Treatment of Certain Information
E.Com Technologies, LLC dba Firstmile's Response to the Indiana
Utility Regulatory Commission's Docket Entry Dated December 16,
2009

The City of Hammond's Agreed Motion to Extend Schedule for
Proposed Orders

Petitioner's Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary
Information

Submission of Case-In-Chief Testimony and Non-Confidential
Workpapers

Petitioner's Case-In-Chief Testimony of: Diane L. Jenner, Stephen M.
Herrera, Pedram Mohseni, Bruce L. Sailers, Scott A. Burnside and
Roger A. Flick 11

Unopposed Motion for Additional Enlargement of Time
Submission of Proof of Service

Tariff Sheet

OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and
Testimony

Public's Exhibit #2

Tariff Sheet
Prefiled Testimony of Luann Davis

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Response

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion to Modify Procedural
Schedule

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses
Stipulation and Settlement Agreement

Verified Testimony of John M. Seever, CPA
Notice of Settlement

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Procedural Schedule and
Subpoena



43677
43685

43709

43753-U

43754
43754

43754

43761

43776

43777-U
43780

43780
43823
43833
43839

CSP0912-6-

IURC
IURC

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Fountaintown Gas Co.,
Inc.

IURC

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
IURC

Mapleturn Utilities, Inc.
Stucker Fork Conservancy
District

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
IURC

IURC

IURC

Total Call Mobile, Inc.

Thursday, January 21, 2010

37394-GCA105

37399-GCA105

38706-FC80S2

43097

43546

43629-GCA 13

43754

43780

43791-U

43847

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
IURC

Stucker Fork Conservancy
District

Northern Richland Sewer
Corporation

Citizens Gas & Coke

Friday, January 22, 2010

41465

42416-DSIC 5

Indiana Gas Company,
Inc.

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information
IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting The City of Hammond's Agreed
Motion to Extend Schedule for Proposed Orders

OUCC's Status Report Update

Appearance of Counsel

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

Notice of Submission of Confidential Testimony and Exhibit of Jeffrey
R. Bailey

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor's Notice of Intent not to
File

OUCC's Unopposed Motion to Modify Procedural Schedule

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Unopposed Motion for Additional
Enlargement of Time

Testimony of Scott A. Miller, C.P.A.

Petitioner's Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits

Settlement Testimony of Richard J. Corey - Public's Exhibit #1

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Responses from Applicant
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Petition to Intervene of Toyota
Motor Manufacturing, Indiana, Inc.

Revised Page 1 submitted, per staff request, to clear up
confusing/contradicting statements.

OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and
Testimony

OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and
Testimony

OUCC's Response to Intevenors' Petitions for Award of Reasonable
Attorney Fees and Expenses

Notice of Submission of Annual Confidential Report on the Wind
Energy Generation Produced by Benton County Wind Farm LLC
IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion to Withdraw

OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and
Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Response from Nucor Steel and
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Rebuttal Testimony of Richard A. Burch, PE

Additional Application Information
Submission of Testimony
Vectren Energy Delivery, Inc.'s Response to the Commission's January

13, 2010 Docket Entry
OUCC Report - Harold H. Riceman - Public's Exhibit #1



42693-S1
43112
43253
43328
43643
43645
43652
43652
43653
43677
43709
43773
43779
43781
43791-U
43837

43837
43843

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
IURC

Michigan City Municipal
Water Works

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

IURC

Indianapolis Department
of Water Works
Princeton Municipal
Water

Princeton Municipal
Water

IURC

E.Com Technologies
IURC

IURC

Wastewater One, LLC

DEGS Wind I, LLC
IURC
IURC
IURC
IURC

First Report of DSM Coordination Committee

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Submission of Supporting
Documentation

Verified Petition of Department of Water Works of Michigan City to
Reopen Investigation and Enforce Terms of Settlement Agreement
Notice of Submission of Annual Confidential Report in Compliance
with Commission Order

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Request for Extension of Time to
File Written Comments

Department's Response to Docket Entry Issued on January 20, 2010

Comparison of Petitioner's and OUCC's Revenue Requirements
Schedule of Estimated Project Costs and Funding

Tender of Communication

Notice of Submission of Confidential Responses

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding OUCC's Status Report Update
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Procedural Schedule
Motion for Leave to Supplement Prefiled Direct Testimony and
Modify Procedural Schedule

Submission of Proposed Order

Memorandum

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing



